1
CHAIN IDENTIFICATION CHART
Melling Part No. Chain Type Number Links Timing Marks Width Pitch Grade
1007 Silent 78 3 .450" N/A OE Replacement
1025 Roller 170 3 .540" .375" OE Replacement
1026 Roller 46 2 .540" 9.525mm OE Replacement
1035 Silent 136 2 .315" .236" OE Replacement
1036 Silent 128 2 .500" .314" OE Replacement

381A Silent 64 0 .437" .315" OE Replacement
383M Silent 130 0 .500 .375 OE Replacement
384 Silent 124 0 .500" .375" OE Replacement
385 Silent 64 0 .625" .375" OE Replacement
387 Silent 116 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
388 Silent 64 2 .750" .375" OE Replacement
390 Silent 130 0 .456" .375" OE Replacement
391 Silent 122 3 .500" .375" OE Replacement
392 Silent 122 3 .562" .375" OE Replacement
393 Silent 70 3 .500" .323" OE Replacement
394 Silent 106 3 .500" .323" OE Replacement
395 Silent 58 1 .687" .375" OE Replacement
396 Silent 62 0 .558" .375" OE Replacement
397 Silent 180 0 .679" .375" OE Replacement
398F Silent 62 6 .520" .375" OE Replacement
3DR100 Roller 100 2 .875" .375" OE Replacement
3DR102 Roller 102 2 .875" .375" OE Replacement
3DR106 Roller 106 3 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR106D Roller 106 2 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR110 Roller 110 2 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR112D Roller 112 2 .909 .375 OE Replacement
3DR114 Roller 114 2 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR130 Roller 130 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR48 Roller 48 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR50 Roller 50 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR54 Roller 54 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR56 Roller 56 2 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR62 Roller 62 3 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR84 Roller 84 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR90 Roller 90 1 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR94 Roller 94 0 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR96 Roller 96 2 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DR98 Roller 98 3 .909" .375" OE Replacement
3DRH48 Roller 48 3 1.000" .375" OE Replacement
3SR102 Roller 102 3 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR106D Roller 106 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR44 Roller 44 0 .375" .375" OE Replacement
3SR58 Roller 58 0 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3
CHAIN IDENTIFICATION CHART
Melling Part No. Chain Type Number Links Timing Marks Width Pitch Grade
3SR60 Roller 60 0 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR62 Roller 62 0 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR64 Roller 64 0 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR90 Roller 90 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR92 Roller 92 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR94 Roller 94 3 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR96 Roller 96 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SR98 Roller 98 3 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SRH106 Roller 106 3 .500" .375" OE Replacement
3SRH124 Roller 124 3 .555" .375" OE Replacement
3SRH60 Roller 60 1 .488" .375" OE Replacement
3SRH64 Roller 64 0 .555" .375" OE Replacement
3SRH92 Roller 92 2 .500" .375" OE Replacement
40000 Roller 58 0 .925" .250" Performance
40001 Roller 66 0 .925" .250" Performance
40002 Roller 64 0 .925" .250" Performance
40003 Roller 68 0 .925" .250" Performance

720F Silent 196 3 .625" .250" OE Replacement
721 Silent 66 3 .430" .250" OE Replacement
722F Silent 168 3 .480" .250" OE Replacement
727F Silent 134 2 .396" .250" OE Replacement
728F Silent 110 5 .250" .250" OE Replacement
730F Silent 196 3 .600" .250" OE Replacement
750 Silent 76 3 .342" .370" OE Replacement
751 Roller 52 2 7mm 7mm OE Replacement
752 Roller 134 3 .480" .310" OE Replacement
753 Silent 96 3 .430" .250" OE Replacement
754 Silent 114 3 .430" .250" OE Replacement
4
CHAIN IDENTIFICATION CHART
Melling Part No. Chain Type Number Links Timing Marks Width Pitch Grade
755F Silent 44 2 1.000" .370" OE Replacement
8MMSR130 Roller 130 0 .465" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSR52 Roller 52 0 .310" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSR54 Roller 54 0 .310" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSR58 Roller 58 0 .310" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSR84 Roller 84 4 .314" .314" OE Replacement
8MMSR90 Roller 90 3 .314" .314" OE Replacement
8MMSRH126 Roller 126 0 .420" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSRH62 Roller 62 0 .420" .310" OE Replacement
8MMSRH72 Roller 72 0 .420" .312" OE Replacement
8MMSRH82 Roller 82 4 .314" .314" OE Replacement
900C Silent 180 3 .420" .250" OE Replacement
901C Silent 74 2 .250" .250" OE Replacement
916 Silent 134 1 .500" .315" OE Replacement
924 Roller 178 3 .545" .375" OE Replacement